
DEPARTMENT ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

NORTH COUNTY TRANSIT DISTRICT (NCTD) ADMINISTRATION SAFETY

Karen Tucholski Sean Loofbourrow

Chief Administrative Officer Chief of Safety

www.gonctd.com ktucholski@nctd.org sloofbourrow@nctd.org

(760) 967-6574 (760) 967-2827

MAILING ADDRESS: CONTRACTING

810 Mission Ave Tamara Ford

Oceanside, CA 92054 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Deputy Chief Procurement & Contract Administration Officer

(See website for Oceanside/Vista/Escondido locations & hours) Matthew O. Tucker tford@nctd.org

vv mtucker@nctd.org (760) 966-6649

Telephone Number: (760) 966-6500 (760) 967-2869

Fax: (760) 967-2001 CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT DISADVANTAGED BUISNESS ENTERPRISE (DBE) PROGRAM

Andrew Bohnert http://www.gonctd.com/dbe-program/

Office Hours: Chief Development Officer

8 AM to 5 PM - Monday - Friday abohnert@nctd.org CONTRACTING OPPORTUNITIES

(760) 966-6683 http://www.gonctd.com/bids-contracts/

Chair of Executive Committee Vice-Chair of Executive Committee FACILITIES & REAL ESTATE

Rebecca Jones, Vice Mayor, City of San Marcos John Aguilera, Council Member, City of Vista Ernesto Bulli

rjones@san-marcos.net jaguilera@ci.vista.ca.us Director of Facilities

(760) 744-1050 ext. 3105 (858) 639-6130 ebulli@nctd.org 

(760) 966-6502

Tracey Foster

Member of Marketing, Service Planning and Member of Performance,  Administration Director of Real Estate

Business Development Committee and Finance Committee tfoster@nctd.org 

Dave Druker, Council Member, City of Del Mar Tony Kranz, Deputy Mayor, City of Encinitas (760) 966-6674

ddruker@delmar.ca.us tkranz@encinitasca.gov 

(858) 755-9313 (760) 633-2618 FINANCE

Luz Cofresi-Howe

Member of Marketing, Service Planning and Member of Marketing, Service Planning and Chief Financial Officer

Business Development Committee Business Development Committee lcofresihowe@nctd.org

Jewel Edson, Council Member, City of Solana Beach Chuck Lowery, Deputy Mayor, City of Oceanside (760) 967-2829

jedson@cosb.org clowery@ci.oceanside.ca.us 

(858) 720-2430 (760) 435-3085 OPERATIONS

Mike Wygant

Member of Marketing, Service Planning and Member of Performance,  Administration Deputy Chief Operations Officer - Bus

Business Development Committee and Finance Committee mwygant@nctd.org 

Ed Gallo, Council Member, City of Escondido Mark Packard, Council Member, City of Carlsbad (760) 966-6594

egallo@escondido.org Mark.Packard@carlsbadca.gov 

(760) 839-4638 (760) 434-2830 Don Filippi

Chief Operations Officer – Rail

Member of Performance, Administration dfilippi@nctd.org 

and Finance Committee (760) 966-6773

Bill Horn, District 5 Supervisor, County of San Diego

Bill.Horn@sdcounty.ca.gov NCTD GENERAL COUNSEL: Eric Roe

(619) 531-5555 Lori A. Winfree, (760) 966-6532, lwinfree@nctd.org Deputy Chief Operations Officer – Rail Systems Associated General Contractors of America

eroe@nctd.org San Diego Chapter, Inc.

CLERK OF THE BOARD: (760) 966-6596

Anthony Flores, (760) 966-6553, clerk@nctd.org The AGC Construction Industry Center

PLANNING 6212 Ferris Square

Damon Blythe San Diego, CA  92121

Deputy Chief of Transit Operations Planning Phone: (858) 558-7444

dblythe@nctd.org Fax: (858) 558-8444

Council Member Cori Schumacher, City of Carlsbad Council Member Chris Orlando,1st Alternate for City of San Marcos (760) 966-6708 The information contained in this form is for the sole

Deputy Mayor Dwight Wordon, City of Del Mar Mayor Jim Desmond, 2nd Alternate for City of San Marcos and express use of the AGCSD membership.

Council Member Catherine Blakespear, City of Encinitas Mayor Mike Nichols, City of Solana Beach Johnny Dunning, Jr. The AGCSD Source Guide copyright Nov 2006

Deputy Mayor Michael Morasco, City of Escondido Deputy Mayor, John Franklin, City of Vista Manager, Service Planning 3/16/2017

Council Member Jack Feller, City of Oceanside Supervisor Kristin Gaspar, County of San Diego jdunning@nctd.org 

(760) 966-6655

GENERAL INFORMATION

BOARD OF DIRECTORS:

ALTERNATES:


